HIGHWAY DISTRICTS
Weiser Valley Highway
63-1305 Judgement

IC 40-801A
Tort
FIRE DISTRICTS
Cambridge Fire
Bond
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Midvale Fire
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Weiser Rural Fire
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

CEMETERY DISTRICTS

Hillcrest Cemetery
63-1305 Judgement
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Midvale Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation

Salubria Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS

Washington County Rodent
63-1305 Judgement
Maintenance & Operation

Weiser Ambulance
63-1305 Judgement
Maintenance &Operation
Tort

Flood Control District 3J
Maintenance & Operation

Weiser Valley Hospital
63-1305 Judgement
Bond
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ss.

Total

*new in 2018

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

*new in 2008

Total

0.000000058
0.000255342
0.000030542
0.000285942

0.000273827
0.000237688
0.000103328
0.000614843

0.000501866
0.000050061
0.000551927

0.000721381
0.000026978
0.000748359

0.000000058
0.000190564
0.000002276
0.000192898

0.000209978
0.000209978

0.000156377
0.000015740
0.000172117

0.000000020
0.000071814
0.000071834

0.000000096
0.000308030
0.000009454
0.000317580

0.000037385
0.000037385

0.000000205
0.000216112
0.000331772
0.000118920
0.000667009

1, Donna Atwood, Ex-Officio Auditor and Clerk of the Board of County
Commissioners of Washington County, Idaho do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing is a true and correct statement of the tax levies made and

approved on the 23rd day of October, 2023 by the Board of County

Commissioners of Washington County, in accordance with the statutes of the

State of Idaho.

Donna Atwood
Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
Washington County, Idaho



