

**HIGHWAY DISTRICTS**

Weiser Valley Highway			
	63-1305 Judgement		0.000000058
	IC 40-801A		0.000255342
	Tort		0.000030542
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000285942</b>

**FIRE DISTRICTS**

Cambridge Fire			
	Bond	*new in 2018	0.000273827
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000237688
	Tort		0.000103328
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000614843</b>
Midvale Fire			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000501866
	Tort		0.000050061
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000551927</b>
Weiser Rural Fire			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000721381
	Tort		0.000026978
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000748359</b>

**CEMETERY DISTRICTS**

Hillcrest Cemetery			
	63-1305 Judgement		0.000000058
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000190564
	Tort		0.000002276
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000192898</b>
Midvale Cemetery			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000209978
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000209978</b>
Salubria Cemetery			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000156377
	Tort		0.000015740
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000172117</b>

**OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS**

Washington County Rodent			
	63-1305 Judgement		0.000000020
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000071814
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000071834</b>
Weiser Ambulance			
	63-1305 Judgement		0.000000096
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000308030
	Tort		0.000009454
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000317580</b>
Flood Control District 3J			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000037385
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000037385</b>
Weiser Valley Hospital			
	63-1305 Judgement		0.000000205
	Bond	*new in 2008	0.000216112
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000331772
	Tort		0.000118920
		<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000667009</b>

**STATE OF IDAHO  
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ss.**

I, Donna Atwood, Ex-Officio Auditor and Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Idaho do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct statement of the tax levies made and approved on the 23rd day of October, 2023 by the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, in accordance with the statutes of the State of Idaho.

Donna Atwood  
Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners  
Washington County, Idaho